PPTC Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised:  GD. 08/12/21
1
miniSMDC Series
PolySwitch® Resettable PPTCs
Agency Agency File Number

Ramp down rate 3°C/s max
Time 25°C to peak temperature 8 min max
Part Ordering Number System
miniSMDC     075     F     /33      -2
Packaging
2 = Tape and Reel
Alternative Voltage Rating (If Applicable)
Lead Free
Hold Current Indicator
Product Series
Note: All temperatures refer to topside of the package, measured on the package body surface.
Tape and Reel Specifications
Description
miniSMDC EIA 481-1 (mm)
miniSMDC010F
miniSMDC014F
miniSMDC020F
miniSMDC030F
miniSMDC050F
miniSMDC075F
miniSMDC100F
miniSMDC110F
miniSMDC110F/16
miniSMDC125F
miniSMDC125F/16
miniSMDC150F
miniSMDC150F/12
miniSMDC150F/16
miniSMDC160F
miniSMDC200F
miniSMDC200F/16
miniSMDC260F
miniSMDC300F
miniSMDC075F/24
miniSMDC075F/33
miniSMDC110F/24
miniSMDC260F/12
miniSMDC260F/13.2
miniSMDC260F/16
miniSMDC150F/24
W 12.0 ± 0.30 12.0 ± 0.30 12.0 ± 0.30
P0  4.0 ± 0.10  4.0 ± 0.10  4.0 ± 0.10
P1  8.0 ± 0.10  8.0 ± 0.10  8.0 ± 0.10
P2  2.0 ± 0.05  2.0 ± 0.05  2.0 ± 0.05
A0 3.5 ± 0.1 3.7 ± 0.1 3.7 ± 0.1
B0 4.95 ± 0.1 4.9 ± 0.1 4.9 ± 0.1
B1 max  6.15  6.15  6.15
D0  1.55 ± 0.05  1.55 ± 0.05  1.55 ± 0.05
F  5.50 ± 0.10  5.50 ± 0.10  5.50 ± 0.10
E1  1.75 ± 0.10  1.75 ± 0.10  1.75 ± 0.10
E2 min  10.25  10.25  10.25
T max  0.35  0.35  0.35
T1 max  0.1  0.1  0.1
K0 0.9 ± 0.1 1.4 ± 0.1 1.78 ± 0.1
A max 185 185 185
N min 50 50 50
W1 12.4 + 2.0/-.00 12.4 + 2.0/-.00 12.4 + 2.0/-.00
W2 max 18.4 18.4 18.4
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Resettable Fuses - PPTC category: